

Erratum to: Age estimation of immature human skeletal remains from the diaphyseal length of the long bones in the postnatal period

Hugo F. V. Cardoso · Joana Abrantes ·
Louise T. Humphrey

Published online: 20 December 2013
© Springer-Verlag Berlin Heidelberg 2013

Erratum to: Int J Legal Med
DOI 10.1007/s00414-013-0925-5

The original article, unfortunately, contained errors.

Page 2, 2nd paragraph, 2nd sentence where it reads “Age is the dependent variable and the long bone length is the independent variable” should read “Age is the independent variable and the long bone length is the dependent variable”

Page 2, 2nd paragraph, 3rd sentence where it reads “age (the dependent variable or x) is actually regressed on long bone length (the independent variable or y)” should read “age (the independent variable or x) is actually regressed on long bone length (the dependent variable or y)”

Page 2, 2nd paragraph, 5th sentence where it reads “where age is treated as the independent variable (y) and long bone length is treated as the dependent variable (x)” should read “where age is treated as the dependent variable (y) and long bone length is treated as the independent variable (x)”

The online version of the original article can be found at <http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/s00414-013-0925-5>.

H. F. V. Cardoso (✉)
Department of Archaeology, Simon Fraser University, Burnaby,
British Columbia V5A 1S6, Canada
e-mail: hcardoso@sfu.ca

J. Abrantes
Departamento de Medicina Legal e Ciências Forenses, Faculdade de
Medicina, Universidade do Porto, Porto 4200-319, Portugal

L. T. Humphrey
Human Origins Group, Department of Palaeontology, The Natural
History Museum, London SW7 5BD, UK